

POLICY SCHEDULE

Policy Number 1941548/MOLI/431

INSURANCE DETAILS

Period of insurance : From 01/10/2015 to 30/09/2016 both days inclusive
Date issued to insured: 24/09/2015
Underwritten by : Hiscox Underwriting Ltd on behalf of the insurers listed for each section of the policy
Payment method : Payment by Broker's Account

INSURED DETAILS

Insured : Sarah harman
Address : 4 Grantock Rd

LONDON
GREATER LONDON

E17 4DE

Artist description : Fire performer

General terms and conditions wording : 12135 WD-HSP-UK-HEQ-Standard GTC-(2)
The General terms and conditions apply to this policy in conjunction with the specific wording detailed in each section below

PREMIUM DETAILS

Annual premium :	£56.25	Annual Tax :	£3.37	Total :	£59.63
-------------------------	--------	---------------------	-------	----------------	--------

POLICY SCHEDULE

Policy Number 1941548/MOLI/431

Hencilla Equity scheme

GENERAL LIABILITY

Section wording	12147 WD-HSP-UK-HEQ-Fire performers PL-(4)
Insurer	Hiscox Insurance Company Limited
Limit of indemnity	£2,000,000
Limit applies to	each and every occurrence, defence costs in addition, other than for pollution or for products to which a single aggregate policy limit including defence costs applies
Excess	£500
Excess basis	each and every occurrence for property damage only
Geographical limits	Worldwide excluding USA and Canada
Applicable courts	European Union

Special Limits (included within and not in addition to the overall limit above)

Criminal defence costs	£250 each and every claim up to a maximum amount of £10,000 in total
Pollution defence costs	£100,000 in the aggregate

What is not covered

Claims first brought in the USA are not covered

POLICY SCHEDULE

Policy Number 1941548/MOLI/431

The General Terms of this policy and the terms, conditions and exclusions of the relevant sections all apply to this endorsement except as modified below:

Endorsements - applicable to the whole policy

Clause

Data Protection Act

By accepting **your policy**, you consent to **us** and the Hiscox group of companies (collectively referred to as Hiscox) using the information **we** may hold about **you** or others related to **your policy** for the purposes of providing insurance and handling claims, if any, and to process sensitive personal information about **you** or others related to **your policy** where this is necessary (for example health information or criminal convictions). This may mean Hiscox has to give some details to third parties involved in providing insurance cover. These may include insurance carriers, third-party claims adjusters, fraud detection and prevention services, third party service providers, reinsurance companies, insurer tracing offices and insurance regulatory authorities. Where such sensitive personal information relates to anyone other than **you**, **you** must obtain the explicit consent of the person to whom the information relates both to the disclosure of such information to **us** and its use by Hiscox as set out above. The information provided will be treated in confidence and in compliance with all relevant regulation and legislation. **You** or others related to **your policy** may have the right to apply for a copy of this information (for which Hiscox may charge a small fee) and to have any inaccuracies corrected.

For training and quality control purposes, telephone calls may be monitored or recorded.

INFORMATION ABOUT US

This policy is underwritten by Hiscox Underwriting Limited on behalf of the insurers listed below.

Name Registered address	Hiscox Underwriting Limited 1 Great St. Helens London EC3A 6HX United Kingdom
Company registration	Registered in England number 02372789
Status	Authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority

Insurers

These insurers provide cover as specified in each section of the schedule.

Name Registered address	Hiscox Insurance Company Limited 1 Great St. Helens London EC3A 6HX United Kingdom
Company registration	Registered in England number 00070234
Status	Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and Prudential Regulation Authority